
MIRK #MIRK #MIRK #MIRK #            354W354W354W354W    

CALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENT NEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERS    
            TTTTRRRRAAAACCCCKKKK    MMMMAAAACCCCHHHHIIIINNNNEEEESSSS****TTTTRRRRAAAAIIIILLLLEEEERRRRSSSS****CCCCHHHHIIIIPPPPPPPPEEEERRRRSSSS****RRRREEEEEEEELLLL    CCCCAAAARRRRRRRRIIIIEEEERRRRSSSS    AAAANNNNDDDD    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH,,,,    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH    MMMMOOOORRRREEEE!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!    

DIGGER  DERRICK:DIGGER  DERRICK:DIGGER  DERRICK:DIGGER  DERRICK:    
PITMAN MPITMAN MPITMAN MPITMAN M----50 PLUS DIGGER DERRICK50 PLUS DIGGER DERRICK50 PLUS DIGGER DERRICK50 PLUS DIGGER DERRICK    
MODEL # M50HMODEL # M50HMODEL # M50HMODEL # M50H----4T4T4T4T    
MOUNTED CENTER OVER REAR AXLEMOUNTED CENTER OVER REAR AXLEMOUNTED CENTER OVER REAR AXLEMOUNTED CENTER OVER REAR AXLE    
50’ MAXIMUM SHEAVE HEIGHT50’ MAXIMUM SHEAVE HEIGHT50’ MAXIMUM SHEAVE HEIGHT50’ MAXIMUM SHEAVE HEIGHT    
FULL PRESSURE HYDRAULIC CONTROLSFULL PRESSURE HYDRAULIC CONTROLSFULL PRESSURE HYDRAULIC CONTROLSFULL PRESSURE HYDRAULIC CONTROLS    
CONTINUOUS ROTATIONCONTINUOUS ROTATIONCONTINUOUS ROTATIONCONTINUOUS ROTATION    
RIDERS SEAT CONTROL CONSOLERIDERS SEAT CONTROL CONSOLERIDERS SEAT CONTROL CONSOLERIDERS SEAT CONTROL CONSOLE    
15,000 LB. TURRET WINCH15,000 LB. TURRET WINCH15,000 LB. TURRET WINCH15,000 LB. TURRET WINCH    
ROTATION SIDE LOAD PROTECTIONROTATION SIDE LOAD PROTECTIONROTATION SIDE LOAD PROTECTIONROTATION SIDE LOAD PROTECTION    
12,000 FT. LB. TORQUE DIGGER MOTOR (SNGL SPD)12,000 FT. LB. TORQUE DIGGER MOTOR (SNGL SPD)12,000 FT. LB. TORQUE DIGGER MOTOR (SNGL SPD)12,000 FT. LB. TORQUE DIGGER MOTOR (SNGL SPD)    
HYDRAULIC FIBERGLASS 3RD STAGEHYDRAULIC FIBERGLASS 3RD STAGEHYDRAULIC FIBERGLASS 3RD STAGEHYDRAULIC FIBERGLASS 3RD STAGE    
HYDRAULIC POLE GUIDES  HYDRAULIC POLE GUIDES  HYDRAULIC POLE GUIDES  HYDRAULIC POLE GUIDES  ----    TRANSFERABLETRANSFERABLETRANSFERABLETRANSFERABLE    
4444    HYDRAULIC OUTRIGGERSHYDRAULIC OUTRIGGERSHYDRAULIC OUTRIGGERSHYDRAULIC OUTRIGGERS    
18” DANGLE AUGER18” DANGLE AUGER18” DANGLE AUGER18” DANGLE AUGER    
25,700 LBS. MAXIMUM LIFT CAPACITY25,700 LBS. MAXIMUM LIFT CAPACITY25,700 LBS. MAXIMUM LIFT CAPACITY25,700 LBS. MAXIMUM LIFT CAPACITY    
HYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT @ GROUND LEVELHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT @ GROUND LEVELHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT @ GROUND LEVELHYDRAULIC TOOL CIRCUIT @ GROUND LEVEL    

BODY: BODY: BODY: BODY:     
STAHL FULL UTILITY LINE BODYSTAHL FULL UTILITY LINE BODYSTAHL FULL UTILITY LINE BODYSTAHL FULL UTILITY LINE BODY    
CURBSIDE ENTRY WAYCURBSIDE ENTRY WAYCURBSIDE ENTRY WAYCURBSIDE ENTRY WAY    
REAR TAILSHELFREAR TAILSHELFREAR TAILSHELFREAR TAILSHELF    
FIBERGLASS TILT FRONT ENDFIBERGLASS TILT FRONT ENDFIBERGLASS TILT FRONT ENDFIBERGLASS TILT FRONT END    
PINTLE HITCHPINTLE HITCHPINTLE HITCHPINTLE HITCH    
SAFETY CHAIN EYESSAFETY CHAIN EYESSAFETY CHAIN EYESSAFETY CHAIN EYES    
7777————PRONG TRAILER PLUGPRONG TRAILER PLUGPRONG TRAILER PLUGPRONG TRAILER PLUG    
SPLASH APRONSSPLASH APRONSSPLASH APRONSSPLASH APRONS    
HOTHOTHOTHOT----STICK COMPARTMENTSTICK COMPARTMENTSTICK COMPARTMENTSTICK COMPARTMENT    
    

CAB & CHASSIS:CAB & CHASSIS:CAB & CHASSIS:CAB & CHASSIS:    
2007 INTERNATIONAL MODEL 7300   4 X 42007 INTERNATIONAL MODEL 7300   4 X 42007 INTERNATIONAL MODEL 7300   4 X 42007 INTERNATIONAL MODEL 7300   4 X 4    
33,000 LBS. GVWR33,000 LBS. GVWR33,000 LBS. GVWR33,000 LBS. GVWR    
H.D. 120,000 PSI FRAME              ALL WHEEL DRIVEH.D. 120,000 PSI FRAME              ALL WHEEL DRIVEH.D. 120,000 PSI FRAME              ALL WHEEL DRIVEH.D. 120,000 PSI FRAME              ALL WHEEL DRIVE    
12,000 LB. FRONT AXLE12,000 LB. FRONT AXLE12,000 LB. FRONT AXLE12,000 LB. FRONT AXLE    
21,000 LB. REAR AXLE21,000 LB. REAR AXLE21,000 LB. REAR AXLE21,000 LB. REAR AXLE    
DT 466E DIESEL ENGINE (225 H.P.)DT 466E DIESEL ENGINE (225 H.P.)DT 466E DIESEL ENGINE (225 H.P.)DT 466E DIESEL ENGINE (225 H.P.)    
EATON FULLER 6EATON FULLER 6EATON FULLER 6EATON FULLER 6----SPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSIONSPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSIONSPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSIONSPEED MANUAL TRANSMISSION    
AIR BRAKES        ELEC. CRUISE CONTROL/THRTL.AIR BRAKES        ELEC. CRUISE CONTROL/THRTL.AIR BRAKES        ELEC. CRUISE CONTROL/THRTL.AIR BRAKES        ELEC. CRUISE CONTROL/THRTL.    
POWER STEERING    AIR RIDE DRIVERS SEATPOWER STEERING    AIR RIDE DRIVERS SEATPOWER STEERING    AIR RIDE DRIVERS SEATPOWER STEERING    AIR RIDE DRIVERS SEAT    
WEST COAST R.V. MIRRORSWEST COAST R.V. MIRRORSWEST COAST R.V. MIRRORSWEST COAST R.V. MIRRORS    
AM/FM STEREO RADIOAM/FM STEREO RADIOAM/FM STEREO RADIOAM/FM STEREO RADIO    
11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES11R22.5 RADIAL TIRES    
HUBHUBHUBHUB----PILOTED BUDD WHEELSPILOTED BUDD WHEELSPILOTED BUDD WHEELSPILOTED BUDD WHEELS    
L.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKL.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKL.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANKL.H. 50 GALLON STEP FUEL TANK    

CALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENTCALL US FOR ALL YOUR EQUIPMENT NEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERSNEEDS:BUCKETS*DIGGERS*PULLERS*CRANES*SKIDDERS    
            TTTTRRRRAAAACCCCKKKK    MMMMAAAACCCCHHHHIIIINNNNEEEESSSS****TTTTRRRRAAAAIIIILLLLEEEERRRRSSSS****CCCCHHHHIIIIPPPPPPPPEEEERRRRSSSS****RRRREEEEEEEELLLL    CCCCAAAARRRRRRRRIIIIEEEERRRRSSSS    AAAANNNNDDDD    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH,,,,    MMMMUUUUCCCCHHHH    MMMMOOOORRRREEEE!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!    


